PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas HARTMANN	04/16/2009
Michael O'MALLEY	04/22/2009
Sander SIEZEN	05/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PartyGaming IA Limited	
Street Address:	Clarendon House, 2 Church Street	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM11	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12375144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-0022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-0011

Email: uspto@beemlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEEM PATENT LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 53 W. JACKSON BLVD., SUITE 1352
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604-3787

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0278-000801US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison M. Williams

Total Attachments: 3

source=0278-000801US-SignedAssignmentHartmann#page1.tif source=0278-000801US-SignedAssignmentOMalley#page1.tif

PATENT 500934415 REEL: 023087 FRAME: 0238

OP \$40.00 12375144

source=0278-000801US-SignedAssignmentSiezen#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023087 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. 0278-0008.01US		
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Mobile Networked Gaming System.			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and			
Whereas, <u>PartyGaming IA Limited</u> , herein referred to as the "assignee" whose mailing address is: <u>Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM11, Bermuda</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to Mobile Networked Gaming System and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.			
The assigned rights include all rights to file U.S. and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.			
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.			
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, PartyGaming IA Limited.			
In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:			
Andreas HARTMANN at	ecuted this 16 day of APRIL, 2009		
✓ Total of 3 forms are submitted.			

PATENT REEL: 023087 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

☑ Total of 3 forms are submitted.

Attorney Docket No. 0278-0008.01US

Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Mobile Networked Garning System.		
Application Number <u>12/375,144</u> .		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and		
Whereas, PartyGaming IA Limited, herein referred to as the "assignee" whose mailing address is: Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM11, Bermuda, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to Mobile Networked Gaming System and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and tiles and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.		
The assigned rights include all rights to file U.S. and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.		
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.		
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, PartyGaming IA Limited .		
In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:		
Michael O'MALLEY Executed this ZZ day of APRIC 2009		

PATENT REEL: 023087 FRAME: 0241

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Altorney Docket No. <u>0278-0008.01US</u>	
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Mobile Networked Gaming System.		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>January 26, 2009</u> , Application Number <u>12/375,144</u> .		
or which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and		
Whereas, PartyGaming IA Limited, herein referred to as the "assignee" whose mailing address is: Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM11, Bermuda, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to Mobile Networked Gaming System and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in tiling and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.		
The assigned rights include all rights to file U.S. and loreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.		
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.		
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, PartyGaming IA Limited.		
In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:		
Sander SIEZEN al	recuted this day of, 2009	

PATENT REEL: 023087 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 08/11/2009

☑ Total of 3 forms are submitted.